
2017 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-13   Conf: 13-5   Home: 12-3   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 21-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (324), Opp (303)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Clinton (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hunt (6), Eby (2), Bina (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-110), Hunt (36-
49), Chambers-Book (29-39), Ingles (11-12), Eby (5-5), Koziol (2-4), Bina (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Smiley, Allison .351 54-54 151 19 53 10 0 1 42 66 .437 9 18 4 1 .447 1 7 4-4 106 54 1 .994
3 Lopesilvero, Sarah .338 54-54 136 18 46 11 0 6 31 75 .551 13 12 15 1 .438 1 3 1-1 94 58 9 .944
5 Heren, Alyssa .335 54-54 167 43 56 11 1 7 24 90 .539 22 10 11 1 .436 3 1 30-32 84 1 1 .988
1 Schafer, Zoe .311 54-54 164 29 51 8 1 5 30 76 .463 18 7 12 1 .394 4 5 3-5 212 17 2 .991

2
Chambers-Book,
Haley .307 51-51 150 24 46 9 0 4 29 67 .447 18 9 18 0 .412 0 13 2-4 16 26 2 .955

33 Kaneshiro, Kalei .261 53-51 134 8 35 8 0 3 18 52 .388 13 1 13 2 .329 1 7 0-1 35 39 7 .914
23 Curtis, Reagan .243 54-54 148 19 36 12 1 0 21 50 .338 5 11 29 0 .315 1 8 1-2 45 1 2 .958
9 Eby, Tess .215 47-45 130 18 28 7 0 4 21 47 .362 6 8 14 1 .290 1 3 3-4 52 0 0 1.000
15 Fisher, Savannah .333 6-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Prete, Maria .222 13-1 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 3 0 3 0 .385 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Cutright, Conner .213 33-26 61 9 13 3 0 0 2 16 .262 7 0 8 0 .294 0 4 0-0 31 2 1 .971
11 Lanphier, Whitney .200 7-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 4 0 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
17 Clinton, Page .167 39-9 24 9 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 1 1 6 0 .231 0 1 8-12 10 1 0 1.000
8 Adrian, Haley .167 25-6 12 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 0 2 1 0 .286 0 1 0-1 11 7 3 .857
22 Hunt, Amy .125 48-44 56 4 7 2 0 0 3 9 .161 4 1 5 0 .197 0 5 1-1 376 22 2 .995
18 Bina, Sydney .118 9-7 17 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 0 3 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 34 1 0 1.000
21 Morton, Talisa .000 41-2 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 3-6 2 0 0 1.000
12 Marlow, Abby .000 34-0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
24 Smith, Janie .000 49-0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 20-22 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 54-54 1381 253 384 83 3 30 228 563 .408 124 83 149 7 .369 13 59 78-98 1110 244 34 .976
Opponents .201 54-54 1349 124 271 51 12 23 114 415 .308 99 61 424 4 .284 6 24 42-55 1074 414 63 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Chambers-Book, Haley 1.83 27-8 37 30 27 10-0 1 221.1 142 57 45 53 256 30 7 13 .182 7 30 3 4 15
26 Ingles, Emily 2.99 9-4 23 14 7 4-0 0 102.1 84 40 34 26 129 12 4 7 .216 4 24 0 2 4
31 Koziol, Ashley 4.66 5-1 15 10 3 0-0 0 46.1 45 27 24 20 39 9 1 3 .251 0 7 0 0 5
Totals 2.51 41-13 75 54 37 16 1 370.0 271 124 103 99 424 51 12 23 .201 11 61 3 6 24
Opponents 5.05 13-41 99 54 21 1 3 358.0 384 253 201 124 149 83 3 30 .278 10 83 0 13 59



2017 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Eby, Tess 52 52 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0
18 Bina, Sydney 35 34 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
17 Clinton, Page 11 10 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Morton, Talisa 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hunt, Amy 400 376 22 2 .995 3 36 13 .735 6 0
13 Smiley, Allison 161 106 54 1 .994 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schafer, Zoe 231 212 17 2 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heren, Alyssa 86 84 1 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cutright, Conner 34 31 2 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Curtis, Reagan 48 45 1 2 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chambers-Book, Haley 44 16 26 2 .955 0 29 10 .744 0 0
3 Lopesilvero, Sarah 161 94 58 9 .944 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ingles, Emily 13 2 10 1 .923 0 11 1 .917 0 0
33 Kaneshiro, Kalei 81 35 39 7 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Adrian, Haley 21 11 7 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Koziol, Ashley 7 0 5 2 .714 1 2 2 .500 0 0
11 Lanphier, Whitney 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Prete, Maria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Marlow, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fisher, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Smith, Janie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1388 1110 244 34 .976 34 84 26 .764 9 0
Opponents 1551 1074 414 63 .959 44 156 40 .796 16 0


